

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 65971 Version: 1 Name:

Type: License Status: Granted

File created: 6/10/2021 In control: ALCOHOL LICENSE REVIEW COMMITTEE

On agenda: 7/6/2021 Final action: 7/6/2021

Enactment date: 7/12/2021 Enactment #:

Title: Change of Agent

Madison Mallards LLC • dba Madison Mallards • 2920 N Sherman Ave

New Agent: Joel Vern Stenman Class B Combination Liquor & Beer Aldermanic District 12 (Alder Abbas)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. LICLIB-2017-00168 Agent Change App.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|----------------------------------|---|--------|
| 7/6/2021 | 1 | COMMON COUNCIL | Grant | Pass |
| 6/16/2021 | 1 | ALCOHOL LICENSE REVIEW COMMITTEE | RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO GRANT - REPORT OF OFFICER | Pass |

Title

Change of Agent

Madison Mallards LLC • dba Madison Mallards • 2920 N Sherman Ave

New Agent: Joel Vern Stenman Class B Combination Liquor & Beer Aldermanic District 12 (Alder Abbas)